premises and bears no direct relationship to current market value.

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the  opinion that the
Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of  vacant possession may be fairly
stated in the sum of £475,000 (Four Hundred and Seventy Five  Thousand Pounds).

The property forms suitable security for mortgage purposes subject to the specific lending criteria  of any
mortgage provider.

Signed

Report author

Single Survey

Matters for a solicitor or licensed conveyancer

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes